Related party balances

Loan accounts - Owing by related parties
Overpayment to councillors 37 009 37 009

- -

Upper limits debt

An amount was paid to councillors following a council decision. Following further clarification from COGTA, the municipality
was required to recover the paid amounts. The councillors then signed an acknowledgement of debt for these amounts to be
deducted from their remuneration on a monthly basis. The above is the amount outstanding at year end. The balance of Upper
limits debts is disclosed on note 9.

81 - Monday, 27 November 2023 - 13:13

2022/23 NQUTHU MUNICIPALITY ANNUAL REPORT 213

Nquthu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

45. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Other receivables from exchange transactions 9 151 645 120 000 54 832 326 477
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 5 29 950 795 (18 108 825) - 11 841 970
Receivable from exchange transactions 7 8 432 541 (4 608 876) - 3 823 665
Overpayments to Councillors 9 37 009 - (37 006) -
VAT receivable 12 948 909 (9 687 428) - 3 261 481
Prepayment 9 17 826 - (17 826) -
Investment property 10 19 371 051 22 101 000 - 41 472 051
Cash and Cash equivalent 8 130 502 942 (7 491) - 130 495 451
Property, Plant and Equipment 11 594 916 585 (6 058 357) - 588 858 228
Payable from exchange transaction 14 (53 748 809) (101 734) - (53 850 543)
Accumulated Surplus (728 499 650) 16 351 711 - (712 147 939)

14 080 844 - - 14 080 841

Statement of financial performance

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Fines, Penalties and Forfeits 29 711 750 (40 182) - 671 568
Other Income 24 1 377 083 (384 148) - 992 935
Construction contract revenue 22 1 643 462 25 158 284 - 26 801 746
Property rates 45 634 506 1 476 357 - 47 110 863
Property rates - penalties imposed 4 358 151 (1 476 357) - 2 881 794
Employee Related Cost 30 (87 839 693) 2 815 (899 000) (88 735 878)
Depreciation 32 (24 825 672) 12 315 - 24 813 357
Finance Cost 33 (899 254) (188 974) 899 000 (189 228)
Debt impairment 35 (1 036 101) (6 105 533) - (7 141 634)
Construction contract expenditure 22 (1 643 462) (25 158 284) - (26 801 746)
Contracted Services 37 (67 371 221) 1 825 763 - (65 545 458)
General expenses 38 (45 460 156) (1 642 560) - (47 102 719)

Surplus for the year (175 350 607) (6 520 504) - (132 244 400)

Errors

82 - Monday, 27 November 2023 - 13:13

2022/23 NQUTHU MUNICIPALITY ANNUAL REPORT 214

Nquthu Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

45. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Statement of Financial Position
Other receivable from exchange transactions
In the prior year, an amount of R120 000 relating to overpayment of Coole Networks was captured under unallocated